Balance Sheets, and Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for fiscal 2007 through fiscal 2010, from amounts previously reported to the
restated amounts:

Statement of Operations
Fiscal 2010

(In millions)
As

Reported
State Deferred
Tax Adjustment

As
Restated

Provision for income taxes $ 51 $ (5) $ 46
Net income 98 5 103

Statement of Operations
Fiscal 2009

(In millions)
As

Reported
State Deferred
Tax Adjustment

Currency
Translation
Deferred Tax
Adjustment

As
Restated

Provision for income taxes $ 50 $ 5 (1) $ 54
Net income 107 (5) 1 103

Statement of Operations
Fiscal 2008

(In millions)
As

Reported

Currency
Translation
Deferred Tax
Adjustment

As
Restated

Provision for income taxes $ 3 $ 2 $ 5
Net loss (5) (2) (7)

44

Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form S-1

58

Table of Contents

Statement of Operations
Fiscal 2007

(In millions)
As

Reported

Currency
Translation
Deferred Tax
Adjustment

As
Restated

Provision for income taxes $ 5 $ (3) $ 2
Loss before discontinued operations (22) 3 (19)
Net loss (32) 3 (29)

Balance Sheet
For the year ended January 29, 2011

(In millions)
As

Reported

Fixed
Asset

Deferred
Tax

Adjustment

Currency
Translation
Deferred
Tax

Adjustment
Reclassification
Adjustments

As
Restated

Deferred income taxes asset
(current) $ 56 $ � $ 4 $ (8) $ 52
Total current assets 1,275 � 4 (8) 1,271
Deferred income taxes asset
(noncurrent) 18 8 (2) 8 32
Total assets 1,770 8 2 � 1,780
Accumulated deficit (2,726) 8 2 � (2,716)
Total stockholders' deficit (2,664) 8 2 � (2,654)

45

Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form S-1

59

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet
For the year ended January 30, 2010

(In millions)

As
Reported

Fixed
Asset

Deferred
Tax

Adjustment

State
Deferred
Tax

Adjustment

Currency
Translation
Deferred
Tax

Adjustment
Reclassification
Adjustments

As
Restated

Deferred income taxes asset
(current) $ 45 $ � $ (5) 3 $ (6) $ 37
Total current assets 1,207 � (5) 3 (6) 1,199
Deferred income taxes asset
(noncurrent) 1 8 � � 12 21
Total assets 1,710 8 (5) 3 6 1,722
Deferred income taxes liability
(current) � � � � 2 2
Total current liabilities 717 � � � 2 719
Deferred income taxes liability
(noncurrent) � � � 1 4 5
Total liabilities 4,481 � � 1 6 4,488
Accumulated deficit (2,824) 8 (5) 2 � (2,819)
Total stockholders' deficit (2,771) 8 (5) 2 � (2,766)

46

Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form S-1

60

Table of Contents

Balance Sheet
For the year ended January 31, 2009

(In millions)

As
Reported

Fixed
Asset

Deferred
Tax

Adjustment

Currency
Translation
Deferred
Tax

Adjustment
Reclassification
Adjustments

As
Restated

Deferred income taxes asset
(current) $ 41 $ � $ 1 $ (3) $ 39
Total current assets 1,049 � 1 (3) 1,047
Deferred income taxes asset
(noncurrent) 12 8 � 8 28
Total assets 1,625 8 1 5 1,639
Deferred income taxes liability
(current) � � 0 2 2
Total current liabilities 681 � � 2 683
Deferred income taxes liability
(noncurrent) � � � 3 3
Total liabilities 4,512 � � 5 4,517
Accumulated deficit (2,931) 8 1 (2,922)
Total stockholders' deficit (2,887) 8 1 (2,878)

Balance Sheet
For the year ended February 2, 2008

(In millions)

As
Reported

Fixed
Asset

Deferred
Tax

Adjustment

Currency
Translation
Deferred
Tax

Adjustment
Reclassification
Adjustments

As
Restated

Deferred income taxes asset
(current) $ 31 $ � $ 2 $ � $ 33
Total current assets 980 � 2 � 982
Deferred income taxes asset
(noncurrent) � 8 � 10 18
Total assets 1,614 8 2 10 1,634
Deferred income taxes liability
(current) � � � 4 4
Total current liabilities 679 � � 4 683
Deferred income taxes liability
(noncurrent) 4 � (1) 6 9
Total liabilities 4,506 � (1) 10 4,515
Accumulated deficit (2,926) 8 3 � (2,915)
Total stockholders' deficit (2,892) 8 3 � (2,881)

47

Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form S-1

61

Table of Contents

Cash Flow Data Fiscal 2010
(In millions)

As
Reported

Fixed Asset
Deferred Tax
Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating Activities:
Net income $ 98 $ 5 $ 103
Deferred income taxes (23) (5) (28)

Cash Flow Data Fiscal 2009
(In millions)

As
Reported

Edgar Filing: MICHAELS STORES INC - Form S-1

62